How to order & build a custom
planter box
Step 1: Sketch out your planter box shape including dimensions of all sides.
Step 2: Measure up - On your sketch, mark out all panel sizes required to build your design. Note: Straightcurve® planter panels
are available in 400mm, 600mm, 800mm, and 1000mm long lengths to make up a ‘nearest to’ option.
Step 3: Jot down the number of panels of each length needed for your design. Do the same for joining accessories (circle each
panel join and tally the number of straight joins, closed corners, and reverse corners required)
Step 4: Brace it right -  each straight join in your design will require bracing. Use one bracing strap set where two opposing joins
are equal to or less than 1200mm apart. In all other situations, use one universal bracing set (or ground anchor post 1100mm +
fitting set) per straight join. Make a note of how many of each type of bracing set you need on your sketch.
Step 5:  Add Tek screws - all joins are fixed with Tek screws which you can add to your order - our webshop automtically calculates
the number of screws you’ll need, so make sure to add the required number.
Step 6: Use the notes you’ve made to place your order, then the next step is to build your planter box, and whistle as you do it...
MOST POPULAR
400 1200
400 400 400
400
800 800 800
1600
800
4000
CC
CC CC
CC
RCRC RC
SJ
Panels (400) = 5
Panels (800) = 3
Panels (1200) = 1
Closed Corners = 4
Reverse Corners = 3
Straight joins = 1
Universal Bracing Set (UBS) = 1
Wall
UBS
GREAT FOR CORNERS
3000
Panels (1000) = 6
Panels (600) = 2
Closed Corners (CC) = 4
Straight joins (SJ) = 2
Bracing Straps Set (BSS) = 2
CC SJ
SJ
SJ
SJ
BSS
CC
CC
CC
600
Sketch, Measure, Order, Build!
Look, we’ve sketched some examples for you!
A01.V4
2400
Panels (600) = 12
Closed Corners (CC) = 5
Reverse Corners (RC) = 1
Straight joins (SJ) = 6
Bracing Straps Set (BSS) = 2
Universal Bracing Set (UBS) = 2
CC
CC CC
CC
CC
RC SJ SJ
SJSJ
SJ
SJ
BSS
UBS
UBS
1200
2400
Panels (600) = 12
Closed Corners (CC) = 5
Reverse Corners (RC) = 1
Straight joins (SJ) = 6
Bracing Straps Set (BSS) = 2
Universal Bracing Set (UBS) = 2
CC
CC CC
CC
CC
RC SJ SJ
SJSJ
SJ
SJ
BSS
UBS
UBS
1200
How to order & build a custom
planter box
Step 1: Sketch out your planter box shape including dimensions of all sides.
Step 2: Measure up - On your sketch, mark out all panel sizes required to build your design. Note: Straightcurve® planter panels
are available in 400mm, 600mm, 800mm, and 1000mm long lengths to make up a ‘nearest to’ option.
Step 3: Jot down the number of panels of each length needed for your design. Do the same for joining accessories (circle each
panel join and tally the number of straight joins, closed corners, and reverse corners required)
Step 4: Brace it right -  each straight join in your design will require bracing. Use one bracing strap set where two opposing joins
are equal to or less than 1200mm apart. In all other situations, use one universal bracing set (or ground anchor post 1100mm +
fitting set) per straight join. Make a note of how many of each type of bracing set you need on your sketch.
Step 5:  Add Tek screws - all joins are fixed with Tek screws which you can add to your order - our webshop automtically calculates
the number of screws you’ll need, so make sure to add the required number.
Step 6: Use the notes you’ve made to place your order, then the next step is to build your planter box, and whistle as you do it...
MOST POPULAR
400 1200
400 400 400
400
800 800 800
1600
800
4000
CC
CC CC
CC
RCRC RC
SJ
Panels (400) = 5
Panels (800) = 3
Panels (1200) = 1
Closed Corners = 4
Reverse Corners = 3
Straight joins = 1
Universal Bracing Set (UBS) = 1
Wall
UBS
GREAT FOR CORNERS
3000
Panels (1000) = 6
Panels (600) = 2
Closed Corners (CC) = 4
Straight joins (SJ) = 2
Bracing Straps Set (BSS) = 2
CC SJ
SJ
SJ
SJ
BSS
CC
CC
CC
600
Sketch, Measure, Order, Build!
Look, we’ve sketched some examples for you!
A01.V4
2400
Panels (600) = 12
Closed Corners (CC) = 5
Reverse Corners (RC) = 1
Straight joins (SJ) = 6
Bracing Straps Set (BSS) = 2
Universal Bracing Set (UBS) = 2
CC
CC CC
CC
CC
RC SJ SJ
SJSJ
SJ
SJ
BSS
UBS
UBS
1200
2400
Panels (600) = 12
Closed Corners (CC) = 5
Reverse Corners (RC) = 1
Straight joins (SJ) = 6
Bracing Straps Set (BSS) = 2
Universal Bracing Set (UBS) = 2
CC
CC CC
CC
CC
RC SJ SJ
SJSJ
SJ
SJ
BSS
UBS
UBS
1200